ETAS ID: TM506428

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2018
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
White River Marine Group, LLC		12/28/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tracker Marine, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	2500 E. Kearney Street	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	65898	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3451681	LEGEND BOATS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1802

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Kirkpatrick

Address Line 1: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2824

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85418-424860
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Kirkpatrick
SIGNATURE:	/richard kirkpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2 Delaware Certificate of Merger White River Marine Group and Tracker#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0941 source=2 Delaware Certificate of Merger White River Marine Group and Tracker#page2.tif source=2 Delaware Certificate of Merger White River Marine Group and Tracker#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0942

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WHITE RIVER MARINE GROUP, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C." UNDER THE NAME OF
"TRACKER MARINE, L.L.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 10:31 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 204193196 Date: 12-28-18

7214232 8100M SR# 20188401421

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0943

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

	imited Liability Company is Tracker
Marine, L.L.C.	, a Foreign Limited Liability Company.
Second: The jurisdiction in which Missouri	this Limited Liability Company was formed is
Third: The name of the Limited L Liability Company is White Rive	iability Company being merged into the Limited r Marine Group, LLC
	a Delaware Limited Liability Company
each of the business entities which	or consolidation has been approved and executed by is to merge or consolidate. oreign Limited Liability Company is
each of the business entities which	is to merge or consolidate.

Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

Eighth: The surviving foreign Limited Liability Company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is 2500 E. Kearney.

Springfield, Missouri 65898, Attention: White River Marine Group, LLC,

Ninth: The merger herein contemplated shall be effective at 11:59 PM Eastern Time on December 29, 2018.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 18:31 AM 12:28:2818
FILED 18:31 AM 12:28:2818

*TRADEMARK***** 5965411 REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0944

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability	Company has caused this certificate to
be signed by it's authorized person, this 28	day of December .
A.D., 2018	

/y·____/x<u>___/x</u> Afithoriz

Name: James A. Hagale

Print or type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 01/17/2019